| o
- IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MIS SOQ]}SISociF'LED

ate Circuit Court

AT KANSAS CITY Division

04CR203141 DEC - 3 2004

Police# 04-081845 CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON CO., MO.
Pros# 958827 oy (obute dinposrs __poa

INDICTMENT

THE STATE OF MISSOURI, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY, TERM 2004,
: IN DIVISION NUMBER 6 THEREOF
Vs. DESIGNATED BY THE RULES
OF SAID COURT AS CRIMINAL
DIVISION A.

Terry A. Blair
1340 West Bluff Drive
Apt. #501
Kansas City, MO 64102
DOB: 09/16/1961; Race/Sex: AA/M;
SS# 488-78-5230
Defendant.

Count I. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before
September 2, 2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation,
knowingly killed or caused the death of Sheliah McKenzie by unlawful means including; breaking her
neck and strangulation. '

Count II. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before
September 2, 2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation,
knowingly killed or caused the death of Patricia Wilson by unlawful means including; strangulation.

Count III. Murder 1st Degree (10021) 4
The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First




Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about September 4,
2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation, knowingly killed or
caused the death of Carmen Hunt by unlawful means including; strangulation.

Count IV. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before July 14,
2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation, knowingly killed or
caused the death of Anna Ewing by unlawful means including; breaking her neck and strangulation.

Count V. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before
September 4, 2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation,
knowingly killed or caused the death of Darci Williams by unlawful means including; breaking her neck
and strangulation.

Count VI. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before
September 4, 2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation,
knowingly killed or caused the death of Claudette Juniel by unlawful means including; breaking her neck
and strangulation.

Count VII. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before June 30,
2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation, knowingly killed or
caused the death of Sandra Reed by unlawful means including; breaking her neck and strangulation.

Count VIIL. Murder 1st Degree (10021)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.020.1, RSMo, committed the Class A Felony of Murder in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020.2, RSMo, in that on or about, before
September 20, 2004, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation,
knowingly killed or caused the death of Nellia Harris by unlawful means including; breaking her neck
and strangulation.

Count IX. Assault First Degree (13020)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 565.050, RSMo, committed the Class B Felony of Assault in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about August 18, 2004,
in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant choked Aleah Howard, and such conduct was
a substantial step toward the commission of the crime of attempting to kill or cause serious physical
injury to Aleah Howard, and was done for the purpose of committing such assault.




Count X. Forcible Rape on or after 8/28/03 (11008)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed the Felony of Forcible Rape, punishable upon
conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, in that on or about June 1, 2004, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with Joanna Smith by the use of
forcible compulsion.

Count XI. Forcible Rape on or after 8/28/03 (11008)

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed the Felony of Forcible Rape, punishable upon
conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, in that on or about June 6, 2004, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with Lori Loczy by the use of forcible
compulsion.

Count XII. FORCIBLE RAPE 11015

The Grand Jurors of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri charge the defendant, Terry A.
Blair, in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed the Felony of Forcible Rape, punishable
upon conviction under Section 566.030.2, RSMo, by life imprisonment or a term of years not less than
five years , in that on or about May 13, 2003, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant
had sexual intercourse with Ashley Seibert, to whom defendant was not married, without the consent of
Ashley Seibert by the use of forcible compulsion.

Wherefore this Indictment supersedes any complaint previously filed in the Associate Circuit
Court.

TRUE BILL

W/
FOREPERSON ~ /

MICHAEL D. SANDERS
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

FOR THE COUNTY OF JACKSON,
STATE OF MISSOURI, by

Received this ?(d day of D@CW@(’ , 2004.




Bailsetat$ | |p 'b wal ‘ ‘
NO CONTACT (WLTH VICTIMS

WARRANT / SUMMONS TO ISSUE

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

WITNESSES:

Aleah R. Howard, 2719 Bales, Kansas City, MO 64127
Sheliah McKenzie, 5329 Euclid, Kansas City, MO 64130
Joanna M. Smith, 2315 Prospect, Apt #1 W, Kansas City, MO 64128
Darci L. Williams, 4120 E. 6th St., Kansas City, MO 64110
Sandra D. Reed, 2935 Indiana, Kansas City, MO 64127

Anna R. Ewing, 3514 E. 27th St., Kansas City, MO

Nellia Harris, Kansas City, MO v

Lori A. Loczy, 1199 E Santa Fe Lot #172, GArdner, KS 64030
Patricia A. Wilson, 3410 Wilson, Kansas City, MO

Carmen E. Hunt, 3331 Wabash, Kansas City, MO 64109
Ashley Seibert, Kansas City, MO

Traci Durham, Kansas City, MO

Claudette E. Juniel, 3830 Bellefontaine, Kansas City, MO
Kimberly K. Boyer, Kansas City, MO




